

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-3499 Version: 2 Name: Monroe County Land Authority Funding for College

Road

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/25/2019 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 2/5/2019 Final action: 2/5/2019

Title: Requesting the Monroe County Land Authority for funding in the amount of \$6,107,916.00, for the

purpose of constructing workforce housing at College Road; Requesting additional funding in the amount of approximately \$2,000.000.00 when it becomes available on September 30, 2019.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. FL Housing Finance Corp Workshop Agenda 1-25-19, 4.

Resolution 16-319 Monroe County Land Authority Funds for Acquisition and Construction

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/5/2019	2	City Commission	Passed	Pass

Requesting the Monroe County Land Authority for funding in the amount of \$6,107,916.00, for the purpose of constructing workforce housing at College Road; Requesting additional funding in the amount of approximately \$2,000.000.00 when it becomes available on September 30, 2019.